10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

NASSAU COUNTY LEGI SLATURE

PETER SCHMI TT,

PRESI DI NG OFFI CER

FI NANCE COMMI TTEE

LEGI SLATOR RI CHARD NI COLELLO

CHAI R

Theodore Roosevelt Building
1550 Franklin Avenue

Mi neol a, New Yor k

January 2, 2012

5:00 P. M

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

A PPEARANZCES:

LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI

LEGI

SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR

SLATOR

Rl CHARD NI COLELLO, Chair

NORMA GONSALVES, Vice Chair

VI NCENT MUSCARELLA

ROSE WALKER

DAVI D DENENBERG, Ranking member
JUDY BOSWORTH

DELI A DeRI GGI - WHI TTON

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

LEGI SLATOR NI COLELLO:

1-2-12
time I will cal
order. Il will act as
role. | am here. Legi

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Her e.

Legislator

member

a quorum

procedur al

LEGI SLATOR
LEGI SLATOR
Muscarell a.
LEGI SLATOR
LEGI SLATOR
Wal ker .

LEGI SLATOR
LEGI SLATOR
DeRi ggi - Whi
LEGI SLATOR

LEGI SLATOR
Bosworth.
LEGI SLATOR

LEGI SLATOR

Denenberg.

LEGI SLATOR
LEGI SLATOR

We have

resol utions

t wo

Fi nance

clerk and call

sl ator
GONSALVES:

NI COLELLO:

MUSCARELLA:

NI COLELLO:

WAL KER:

NI COLELLO:

tton.

At t his

the Finance Committee to

t he

Gonsal ves.

Her e.

Her e.

Her e.

DeRI GGI - WHI TTON:

NI COLELLO:

BOSWORT H:
NI COLELLO:

DENENBERG:
NI COLELLO:
items on

number

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353

Her e.

Ranki ng

Her e.

We have

t he agenda,

one and



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

1-2-12 Finance
t wo.

Procedural resolution 1-2012 is a
resolution to adopt the proposed statement
of purpose for the Finance Committee
pursuant to the rules of procedure of the
Nassau County Legislature.

Procedural resolution 2-2012 is a
resolution to adopt the proposed rules of
procedure for the Finance Committee pursuant
to the rules of procedure of the Nassau
County Legislature.

May | have a motion. Moved by

Legislator Muscarella, seconded by

Legislator Gonsal ves. These two items are
before us. Any debate or discussion? Any
public comment? All those in favor signify

by saying aye.

(Aye.)

LEGI SLATOR NI COLELLO: Those
opposed?

(No response.)

LEGI SLATOR NI COLELLO: Carries
unani mousl y.

There is no other business before

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

1-2-12 Fi nance
the committee. May | have a motion to
adjourn. Moved by Legi sl ator Wal ker,
seconded by Legislator Denenberg.

Al'l those in favor? Those
opposed? The comm ttee is now adjourned.

(TI ME NOTED: 5:02 P.M.)

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERTI FI CATI ON

| , FRANK GRAY, a Notary
Public in and for the State of New
York, do hereby certify:

THAT the foregoing is a true and
accurate transcript of my stenographic
notes.

I N W TNESS WHEREOF, | have
hereunto set my hand this 13th day of

January 2012.

FRANK GRAY

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



