1	
2	
3	
4	
5	NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE
6	
7	PETER SCHMITT,
8	PRESIDING OFFICER
9	
10	FINANCE COMMITTEE
11	
12	LEGISLATOR RICHARD NICOLELLO
13	CHAIR
14	
15	
16	Theodore Roosevelt Building
17	1550 Franklin Avenue
18	Mineola, New York
19	
20	
21	January 2, 2012
22	5:00 P.M.
23	
24	
25	

REGAL REPORTING SERVICE 516-747-7353

1		
2	A P P E A	R A N C E S:
3		
4	LEGISLATOR	RICHARD NICOLELLO, Chair
5	LEGISLATOR	NORMA GONSALVES, Vice Chair
6	LEGISLATOR	VINCENT MUSCARELLA
7	LEGISLATOR	ROSE WALKER
8	LEGISLATOR	DAVID DENENBERG, Ranking membe
9	LEGISLATOR	JUDY BOSWORTH
10	LEGISLATOR	DELIA DeRIGGI-WHITTON
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

1	1 -	- 2 - 1 2	Finance
2		LEGISLATOR NICOL	ELLO: At this
3	time I wil	l call the Finance	Committee to
4	order. I	will act as clerk	and call the
5	role. I ar	m here. Legislator	Gonsalves.
6		LEGISLATOR GONSAL	VES: Here.
7		LEGISLATOR NICOLE	LLO:
8	Legislator	Muscarella.	
9		LEGISLATOR MUSCAR	ELLA: Here.
10		LEGISLATOR NICOLE	LLO:
11	Legislator	Walker.	
12		LEGISLATOR WALKER	: Here.
13		LEGISLATOR NICOLE	LLO:
14	Legislator	DeRiggi-Whitton.	
15		LEGISLATOR DeRIGG	I-WHITTON:
16	Here.		
17		LEGISLATOR NICOLE	LLO:
18	Legislator	Bosworth.	
19		LEGISLATOR BOSWOR	TH: Here.
20		LEGISLATOR NICOLE	LLO: Ranking
21	member Dene	enberg.	
22		LEGISLATOR DENENB	ERG: Here.
23		LEGISLATOR NICOLE	LLO: We have
24	a quorum.	We have two items	on the agenda,
25	procedural	resolutions numbe	r one and

REGAL REPORTING SERVICE 516-747-7353

1	1 - 2 - 1 2	Finance
2	two.	
3	Procedural r	esolution 1-2012 is a
4	resolution to adopt the	proposed statement
5	of purpose for the Fina	nce Committee
6	pursuant to the rules o	f procedure of the
7	Nassau County Legislatu	re.
8	Procedural r	esolution 2-2012 is a
9	resolution to adopt the	proposed rules of
10	procedure for the Finan	ce Committee pursuant
11	to the rules of procedu	re of the Nassau
12	County Legislature.	
13	May I have a	motion. Moved by
14	Legislator Muscarella,	seconded by

Legislator Gonsalves. These two items are

before us. Any debate or discussion? Any

public comment? All those in favor signify

19 (Aye.)

by saying aye.

- 20 LEGISLATOR NICOLELLO: Those
- 21 opposed?

15

16

17

18

- 22 (No response.)
- 23 LEGISLATOR NICOLELLO: Carries
- 24 unanimously.
- There is no other business before

REGAL REPORTING SERVICE 516-747-7353

1				1	- 2	2 –	1	2													F	i	n	a	n (се		
2	the	com	nmi	t	t∈	e e				M	ау	7	Ι		h	a v	V	e	а		m	0	t	i	0 1	า	to	
3	adjo	urn	1.		Мс	v	е	d		b	У	L	е	g	i	s .	1 :	a t	. 0	r		W	a	1	k e	er	,	
4	seco	nde	e d	b	У	L	е	g	i	s	l a	ı t	0	r		Dθ	e :	n e	n	b	е	r	g					
5					P	1	1		t	h	0 8	ве	!	i	n	1	£	a v	0	r	?			Т	h	១ ន	е	
6	oppc	sed	? !		Тh	ı e		С	0	m	тi	. t	t	е	е	-	i	s	n	0	W		a	d	j	o u	rne	ed.
7					(Т	Ι	M	Ε		N C) T	E	D	:	Į	5	: 0	2		Ρ		M)			
8																												
9																												
10																												
11																												
12																												
13																												
14																												
15																												
16																												
17																												
18																												
19																												
20																												
21																												
22																												
23																												
24																												

REGAL REPORTING SERVICE 516-747-7353

1	
2	
3	CERTIFICATION
4	
5	
6	
7	I, FRANK GRAY, a Notary
8	Public in and for the State of New
9	York, do hereby certify:
10	THAT the foregoing is a true and
11	accurate transcript of my stenographic
12	notes.
13	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have
14	hereunto set my hand this 13th day of
15	January 2012.
16	
17	
18	
19	FRANK GRAY
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	